

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2584/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No. 274/2002

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment,bail and office report )

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the  
matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master